
HOUSE BLESSING TIME ~ ОСВЯЩЕНИЕ ДОМОВ
2016

Each year following the feast of the Theophany (the
Lord’s Baptism – January 19) it is a traditional and
pious  custom  to  have  one’s  home  blessed  by  the
priest.  Homes are blessed at St. Vladimir’s until the
beginning  of  Great  Lent.   Please  consult  the  usual
calendar (sent through the mail and available on our
web  site)  to  see  the  times  available  for  house
blessings.  Please contact Fr. Gregory to schedule a
house blessing or if the times listed do not work for
you.   If  you  live  far from St.  Vladimir’s  please
consult  with  those  other  parishioners  of  St.
Vladimir’s who live near you so that you can all
have  your  homes  blessed  on  the  same  evening.
Congratulations  to  all  with  the  feast  of  our  Lord’s
Baptism!

Каждый  год  после  праздника  Богоявления
(Крещения Господа, 19 января), по благочестивому
обычаю приглашают священника освятить дом.  В
Свято-Владимирском  приходе  освящение  домов
происходит до начала Великого Поста. Дни и часы,
когда  можно  освятить  дом,  указаны  в  календаре
(который рассылается  по  почте  и  опубликован  на
нашем вебсайте).  Если вы хотите назначить время
освящения дома, или же указанные дни и часы вам
не подходят – обратитесь к о. Григорию.  Если вы
живете далеко от Свято-Владимирского храма –
пожалуйста, свяжитесь с другими прихожанами,
которые живут рядом с вами, чтобы можно было
освятить  все  ваши  дома  за  один  вечер.
Поздравляем всех с праздником Богоявления!

Please contact Fr. Gregory (734-649-5746 or ogrisha@stvladimiraami.org  ) to arrange your house blessing
during the following available dates and times:

January 2016
• Friday, January 22 9:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m.
• Monday, January 25 12:00 p.m. - 5:00 p.m.
• Tuesday, January 26 9:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.
• Wednesday, January 27 12:00 p.m. - 3:00 p.m. + 8:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m.
• Thursday, January 28 9:00 a.m. - 9:00 p.m.
• Friday, January 29 9:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m.

February 2016
• Monday, February 1 12:00 p. m. - 9:00 p.m.
• Tuesday, February 2 9:00 a.m. - 9:00 p.m.
• Wednesday, February 3 9:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. + 8:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m.
• Thursday, February 4 9:00 a.m. - 9:00 p.m.
• Friday, February 5 9:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m.
• Tuesday, February 9 12:00 p.m. - 4:00 p.m.
• Wednesday, February 10 9:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. + 8:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m.
• Thursday, February 11 9:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.
• Friday, February 12 12:00 p.m. - 2:00 p.m.
• Saturday, February 13 12:00 p.m.- 3:00 p.m.
• Monday, February 15 12:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m.
• Tuesday, February 16 9:00 a.m. - 9:00 p.m.
• Wednesday, February 17 9:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. + 8:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m.
• Thursday, February 18 9:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.
• Friday, February 19 9:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m.
• Thursday, February 25 9:00 a.m. - 9:00 p.m.
• Friday, February 26 9:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m.
• Saturday, February 27 12:00 p.m. - 3:00 p.m.
• Monday, February 29 9:00 a.m. - 9:00 p.m.

March 2016
• Tuesday, March 1 12:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m.
• Wednesday, March 2 9:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. + 8:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m.
• Thursday, March 3 9:00 a.m. - 9:00 p.m.
• Friday, March 4 9:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m.
• Saturday, March 5 12:00 p.m. - 3:00 p.m.
• Monday, March 7 9:00 a.m. - 9:00 p.m.
• Tuesday, March 8 12:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m.
• Wednesday, March 9 9:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m. + 8:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m.
• Thursday, March 10 9:00 a.m. - 9:00 p.m.
• Friday, March 11 9:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m.

GREAT LENT BEGINS MARCH 14


